

Request for Town Council Action

Date: August 21, 2023

Submitted By: Kristin Hoffmann, Town Attorney

Reviewed By: Michelle Kivela, Town Manager

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 23-063

A Resolution to Approve the Model Single District and Multiple District

Service Plans

Department: Town Attorney, Kristin Hoffmann

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This resolution approves the Town's Model Single District and Multiple District Service Plans in accordance with Chapter 10.11 of the Parker Municipal Code.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approve

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Town has a comprehensive program for the regulation of metropolitan districts that are formed and operated in the Town. In 2000, the Town Council adopted Chapter 10.11, entitled Special Districts, of the Parker Municipal Code. In 2005, the Town Council approved the Town's Model Single District Service Plan, Model Multiple District Service Plan, and Model Intergovernmental Agreement, and pursuant to Section 10.11.140(a) of the Parker Municipal Code, proposed service plans for special districts must substantially comply with the format of these models. In 2019, the Town Council approved the current model service plans and intergovernmental agreement.

The Town's model service plans have been revised as summarized in the attached memorandum from the Town's special district counsel, Butler Snow. There are no changes to the Model Intergovernmental Agreement.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

None.

STRATEGIC GOAL(S)



ATTACHMENTS

- 1. Butler Snow analysis memo
- 2. Redlined Model Single District Service Plan Form

- Redlined Model Multiple District Service Plan Form Resolution No. 23-063 3.
- 4.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

I move to approve Resolution No. 23-063.